System and Procedure for Equivalence of Deeni Asnad

The Higher Education Commission recognizes Sanad "Shahadatul Almiva Fil Uloomal Arabia wal Islamia" awarded by the following approved deeni institutions as equivalent to Master's degree in Arabic/Islamic Studies involving 16-year schooling for the purpose of teaching Arabic / Islamic Studies in Educational Institutions and for pursuing higher studies.

SN	Names of Wafaq (Examination Boards)	Date of Notification
1.	Wafaq-ul-Madaris Al-Arabia, Multan	November 17, 1982
2.	Tanzeem-ul-Madaris Ahle Sunnat, Lahore	November 17, 1982
3.	Wafaq-ul-Madaris Al-Salfia, Faisalabad	November 17, 1982
4.	Wafaq-ul-Madaris Shia, Lahore	November 17, 1982
5.	Rabita-ul-Madaris Al Islamia, Lahore	August 12, 1987
6.	Ittehad ul Madaris Al Arabia Pakistan, Mardan	February 4, 2021
7.	Ittehad ul Madaris Al Islamia Pakistan, Lahore	February 4, 2021
8.	Nizam ul Madaris Pakistan, Lahore	February 4, 2021
9.	Majma ul Madaris Taleem ul Kitab wal Hikmat, Lahore	February 4, 2021
10.	Wafaq ul Madaris Al Islamia Al Rizvia Pakistan	February 4, 2021
11.	Wafaq Ul Madaris Wal Jamiaat Al-Deeniya Al-Bakistania	April 15, 2021
12.	Majma Ul Uloom Al-Islamia	April 15, 2021
13.	Wahdat-Ul-Madaris Al-Islamia, Pakistan	April 15, 2021
14.	Board of Islamic Education	April 27, 2021
15.	Kanz-ul-Madaris	April 27, 2021

SN	Names of Individual Madaris/Deeni Institutions:	Date of Notification
1.	Jamia Islamia Minhaj-ul-Quran, Lahore.	April 27, 1992
2.	Jamia Taleemat-e-Islamia, Faisalabad.	June 07, 1984
3.	Jamia Ashrafia, Lahore.	February 03, 1985
4.	Darul Uloom Mohammadia Ghousia Bhera, Sargodha.	January 08, 1987
5.	Darul Uloom, Korangi Creek, Karachi	August 12, 1987
6.	Jamia tu Rasheed, Karachi	February 01, 2021
7.	Darul Uloom Jamia Naeemia Lahore	April 27, 2021
8.	Jamia Al-Madina Karachi	April 27, 2021
9.	Jamia Tu Darasat Al-Islami Karachi	April 27, 2021
10.	Jamia Binoria Aalamia, Karachi	February 10, 2022

Approved mode of Deeni education for recognition of final Sanad i.e. Sanad Shahadatul Almiya fil Uloom ul Arabia wal Islamia of following Madaris includes: Sanad Sanvia Aaama, Sanad Sanvia Khasa, Sanad Shahadatul Aliya and Sanad Shahadatul Almiya

1	Wafaq-ul-Madaris Al-Arabia, Multan.
2	Tanzeem-ul-Madaris Ahle Sunnat, Lahore.
3	Wafaq-ul-Madaris Al-Salfia, Faisalabad.
4	Wafaq-ul-Madaris Shia, Lahore.
5	Rabita-ul-Madaris Al Islamia, Lahore.
6	Ittehad ul Madaris Al Arabia Pakistan, Mardan.
7	Ittehad ul Madaris Al Islamia Pakistan, Lahore
8	Nizam ul Madaris Pakistan, Lahore
9	Majma ul Madaris Taleem ul Kitab wal Hikmat, Lahore
10	Wafaq ul Madaris Al Islamia Al Rizvia Pakistan
11	Wafaq Ul Madaris Wal Jamiaat Al-Deeniya Al-Bakistania
12	Majma Ul Uloom Al-Islamia
13	Wahdat-Ul-Madaris Al-Islamia, Pakistan
14	Board of Islamic Education
15	Kanz-ul-Madaris
16	Jamia Taleemat-e-Islamia, Faisalabad
17	Jamia Ashrafia, Lahore.
18	Darul Uloom, Korangi Creek, Karachi
18	Jamia tu Darasat Al-Islami Karachi
19	Darul Uloom Jamia Naeemia Lahore
20	Jamia Al-Madina Karachi

Approved mode of Deeni education for recognition of final Sanad i.e. Sanad Shahadatul Almiya fil Uloom ul Arabia wal Islamia of following Madaris includes: Matric, Intermediate, Bachelor and Sanad Shahadatul Almiya

1	Wafaq-ul-Madaris Wal Jamiaat Al-Deeniya Al-Bakistania
2	Majma-ul-Uloom Al-Islamia
3	Wahdat-ul-Madaris Al-Islamia, Pakistan
4	Board of Islamic Education
5	Kanz-ul-Madaris
6	Jamia tur Rashid, Ahsanabad, Karachi
7	Jamia tu Darasat Al-Islami Karachi
8	Darul Uloom Jamia Naeemia Lahore
9	Jamia Al-Madina Karachi

As per decision of HEC's Equivalence & Accreditation Committee held on February 6, 2017, Shahadatul Alia fil Uloomal Arabia wal Islamia will be recognized by HEC as equivalent to 14-year Bachelor (Pass) degree upon qualifying compulsory subjects viz. English and Pakistan Studies at Bachelor(Pass) level from AIOU or any other Chartered University subject to award of equivalence of Sanvia Aama and Sanvia Khasa by IBCC as Matric and Intermediate, respectively. Equivalence of Shahadatul Sanvia Aama and Shahadatul Sanvia Khasa will be awarded by Inter Board Committee of Chairmen (IBCC).

The Government of Pakistan has established Pakistan Madrasah Education Board (PMEB) under an Ordinance No. XL of 2001, dated 18th August, 2001 and Directorate of General of Religious Education (DGRE) dated October 22, 2019. Both the organizations are empowered to register Deeni Madaris and to prescribe conditions for their working including development of Curriculum and required scheme of studies etc.